

## **American Haflinger Registry**

PO Box 124 | Fredericktown, OH 43019 Phone: 330-784-0000 Office Email: secretary@haflingerhorse.com

## 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Please note: All fees are to be in US funds

Membership Rates for Full & Associated Members – Due January 1st Annually

Horse Owner or Standard Annual Membership	\$	65.00
Horse Owner or Standard 3-Year Membership	\$	180.00
Horse Owner or Standard Lifetime Membership	\$	800.00
Youth Annual Membership	\$	12.00
<b>Registration</b> (see # below - must be submitted by Dec. 31 <sup>st</sup> of birth year) Member	\$	40.00
(\$10 discount for Members who register the foal within 6 months of its Non-Member	\$	100.00
date of birth) Imported Horse	\$	75.00
Transfer (see Note 1 below) Member	\$	30.00
Non-Member	\$	100.00
Stallion License** (see reminder below) Member Processing	\$	300.00
Non-Member	\$	365.00
Processing	Ŧ	
Stallion License Annual Renewal Fee Member	\$	30.00
Non-Member	\$	95.00
	Ŧ	
DNA Typing Member DNA Kit	\$	35.00
Non-Member DNA Kit	\$	100.00
Haflinger Research Fee (Non-refundable research fee is DNA matching research is needed in trying to	\$	100.00
identify horses with missing registration certificates)		
New Suffix Registration One Time Fee	\$	50.00
Replacement Pedigree Certificates	\$	50.00
Reprocessing Fee (for incomplete paperwork that is submitted)	\$	10.00

**Note 1:** Applications for Transfer received more than 90 days after date of sale will incur a penalty of \$25.00 in addition to the regular fee. **Note 2:** Above prices are payments by cash, check or money order in US funds. Visa and Master Card accepted. Add 3% processing fee on all credit card payments.

# Registration of domestic foals after calendar year of birth – \$50 for the first year and \$35 for ever year thereafter; DNA required.
\*\*Reminder on Stallion Licensing – All licensed stallions require DNA testing. Foals born on or after 1/1/99 must be sired by a fully licensed stallion in order to be registered. Stallions licensed previously by either HRNA or HAA that have vet inspections (absence of mouth defects and cryptorchidism) and DNA type on file are fully qualified with AHR. Renewal fee due annually by October 25<sup>th</sup> after year of initial licensing. Artificial Insemination (AI) – Foals born after 1/1/98 that are a result of AI with semen that is transported from one farm to another must have proof of parentage through DNA typing (foals registered as geldings excluded). All foals from frozen semen must be DNA typed.
Minimum Breeding Age – The minimum breeding age for both mares and stallions is 3 years. Age is determined from January 1<sup>st</sup> of the year of birth.